Production in the contract of	02-04-	1999	11.0	DEPARTMENT	Ur CUMMERCE	
1031.92 1.35.99	297 IIIIIIIIIII		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMARCE 3T Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parer	100958		85 led original documents or co		thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	Secretarios des selectorios establicas de la selectorio d	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving p		0 1	
Pietro Cucchi		Name: P	ietro Cucchi	S.p.A.		
		Internal Addres	i#!		236	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Party of Street Street			1 2 2 2 2		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				·	2	
press.	Merger		Street Address: Via Genova, 8			
· ·	Change of Name		20060 Bussero, Milan, Italy			
Other			State			
Execution Date: January 11,	Additional namet	i) & addressles) allache	d? Yes	No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				,		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,	the execution date	of the application is	Janua	ary 11, 199	
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	1	استا	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	s stadmun Isnoilibb		res No		-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning doctament should be mailed.		6. Total number	of applications and p	palenta involve	:d:	
conceming document should be mailed. Shlesifiger, Fitzsimmon Name: Shlesinger	s & /					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 (OFR 3.41):	40	20	
7/4000-100000		Enclosed	 			
C: Si Last Main S			ed to be changed to c	ieposit accour	nt	
Siree Address: 183 East Main S Suite 1323	treet	8. Deposit accou			••	
City: Rochester State N.Y.	ZIP 14504	•	apy of this page if payle	ve by deposit ac	countl	
000	DO NOT USE TI				\$	
		110 01 110 0		•		
, Statement and signature,				 		
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the fo	pregoing information	on A true and cor	rect and any allached	d copy is a iru	e copy	
of the original document. Philip K. Fitzsimmons	YK 2	summed	E) Jun	mary 20,/9	79	
Name of Person Signing	- Annual State of the State of	Signature		Dato	4-1	
		Total numbe	r of pages comprising c	over sheet:	2	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				\		
parameter product product medical magnetic product desired and an event privi-	Do not detach th	is portion		CARLES CAMPING CONTRACTOR OF		
Mail documents to be recorded with required of		•				
	Issioner of Patents		.5			
	Box Assignn Washington, D.	nents				
Public burden reporting for this sai	mple cover sheet i	is estimated to ave	erage about 30 minut	es per		
document to be recorded, including the	me for reviewing the	he document knd nd camments ree:	gathering the data me Irding this burden ext	eiled. imale	1	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manag	ar Ciliur of Infoi	rmation Systems.	PKZHIXXXX WASDIN	igton,		
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Staining Washington, D.C. 20503	sement and budget.	Paperwork Neduc		- V 1		

PATENT REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0762

(J/I)

File No.____

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

CUCCHI, Pietro

residing respectively at: Via Genova, 2

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

20060 BUSSERO (Milano, Italy)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

ROTARY BAR LOADER WITH BRAKING AND POSITIONING DEVICE FOR AUTOMATIC LATHE

AND WHEREAS,

PIETRO CUCCHI S.p.A.

with a principal place of business at: - Via Genova, 8 20060 BUSSERO (Milano, Italy)

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on January 11, 1999

, Ser. No. , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have her	eunton set our hand this 11th
day of, 19 99	
In the presence of;	ueelliche
Witness: Jon garysa	- 1
Witness:	

PATENT **REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0763**